ORDINANCE NO. 22.

An ordinance concerning the published book of ordinances.

Be it ordained by the city council of the

city of Grand Junction:

SECTION 1. The foregoing ordinances of the city of Grand Junction, Colo., prepared and arranged by James W. Bucklin, city attorney, and approved by the committee on revision, consisting of L. M. Miller, M. L. Allison and D. P. Stetzelberger, have been printed, published and bound in book form, together with the rules and order of business, certificate of the present boundaries of the city, a catalogue of the names of all the officers of the town and city of Grand Junction, Colo., by authority of the corporation of the city of Grand Junction, and shall be known as, "Ordinances of Grand Junction of 1891."

Passed this 12th day of October, A.D., 1891.

L. M. MILLER, Mayor.

Attest:

FRANK McCLINTOCK, City Clerk protem.

Edward II Gaunou
Verywary President
Frank McChintock
City Clerk Pro Tem